



G. Sandoval Construction, Inc

2000 E. Lohman Suite C
 Las Cruces, NM 88001
 Phone: 575-524-6878
 Fax: 575-524-6879
 www.sandoval-lc.com

Proposal

Date	Project:
12/5/2018	

Project:

Gadsden Independent School District
 4950 McNutt Road
 Sunland Park NM 88063

Ship To

Item	Description	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Total
02 Site Work	GISD-Gadsden High School Boys and Girls Gym Demolition			374,535.28	374,535.28T
18-03B-R2011-ALL				Sub-Total	\$374,535.28
				Tax (6.75%)	\$25,281.13
				Total	\$399,816.41

Prepared By: _____

Job Order Package

This proposal was prepared exclusively for CES

Job Name: GISD-Gadsden High School Boys and Girls Gym Demolition
Contract Name: JOC General Contract
Contractor Name: G SANDOVAL CONSTRUCTION INC
Created On: 12/05/2018
Generated By: using Gordian Job Order Contracting Core for CES

Job Order Details - GISD-Gadsden High School Boys and
Girls Gym Demolition

This proposal was prepared exclusively for CES

Job Number: 086
Job Name: GISD-Gadsden High School Boys and Girls Gym Demolition
Location Name: Gadsden High School
Address1: 6308 Highway 28
Address2:
City: Anthony
State: NM
Zip: 88021

Price Proposal - JOC General Contract

This proposal was prepared exclusively for CES

Job Number: 096
 Job Name: GISD-Gadsden High School Boys and Girls Gym Demolition
 Contractor: G SANDOVAL CONSTRUCTION INC
 Date Created: 12/05/2018
 Last Update: 12/05/2018
 Proposal Value: \$374,535.28
 Construction Procurement Catalog: Year 2019 - LAS CRUCES, NM

Summary By Division

Division	Line Total
01 General Requirements	
02 Existing Conditions	\$189,071.14
31 Earthwork	\$158,790.83
	\$26,673.31

Non-Prepriced Items

Item Name	Division	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Line Total
Utility Building Shut Down and Capped	02 Existing Conditions	1.00	\$22,500.00	1.1800	\$26,550.00

Detailed Price Proposal

Sr.#	Division	Line Item #	Mod	UOM	Description	Line Total		
1	General Requirements	015433204760		Ea.	Rent front end loader, 4WD, art. frame, diesel, 5.25 - 5.75 CY 270 HP 5-1/4 to 5-3/4 C.Y., 270 H.P.	\$44,755.04		
				Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
				8.00	2.00	\$2,370.50	1.1800	\$44,755.04
2		015433200485		Ea.	Rent backhoe-loader attachment, hydraulic hammer 750 ft lbs Hydraulic hammer, 750 ft lb.	\$5,045.11		
				Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
				8.00	2.00	\$267.22	1.1800	\$5,045.11
3		015433200460		Ea.	Rent backhoe-loader wheel type 80 HP 1-1/4 CY capacity 80 H.P., 1-1/4 C.Y. capacity	\$11,443.05		
				Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total

Price Proposal Report

			5.00	2.00	\$969.75	1.1800	\$11,443.05
4	015433204897	Ea.	Rent skid steer attachment, concrete hammer Concrete hammer				\$8,625.52
			Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			8.00	2.00	\$456.86	1.1800	\$8,625.52
5	015433204890	Ea.	Rent loader, skid steer, wheeled, 1 CY 78 HP, diesel 1 C.Y., 78 H.P., diesel				\$19,936.34
			Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			8.00	2.00	\$1,055.95	1.1800	\$19,936.34
6	015433406950	Ea.	Rent water truck, off highway, 6000 gallon capacity Water truck, off highway, 6000 gallons				\$9,866.45
			Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			4.00	1.00	\$2,090.35	1.1800	\$9,866.45
7	015433602700	Ea.	Rent crane truck mounted, hydraulic, 80 ton capacity 80 ton capacity				\$13,426.51
			Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			3.00	1.00	\$3,792.80	1.1800	\$13,426.51
8	015433400040	Ea.	Rent aerial lift, scissor type, over 30' high, 1500 lb. capacity, electric Over 30' high, 1500 lb. capacity				\$4,455.16
			Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			4.00	3.00	\$314.63	1.1800	\$4,455.16
9	015433205310	Ea.	Rent truck, dump, 4 axle, 25 ton, 18 C.Y. payload, 450 H.P. Four axle dump, 25 ton, 18 C.Y. payload, 450 H.P.				\$62,046.76
			Weeks	QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
			8.00	5.00	\$1,314.55	1.1800	\$62,046.76
10	015436501500	Ea.	Mobilization or demobilization, delivery charge for equipment, hauled on 40-ton capacity towed trailer 40-ton capacity				\$4,125.80
			QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
			6.00	\$582.74	1.1800	\$4,125.80	
11	015626500100	L.F.	Temporary fencing, chain link, 6' high, 11 ga 6' high				\$5,345.40
			QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
			750.00	\$6.04	1.1800	\$5,345.40	
12	Existing Conditions 024116130080	C.F.	Building demolition, large urban projects, masonry, includes 20 mile haul, excludes foundation demolition, dump fees Masonry				\$56,182.75
			QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total	
			190450.00	\$.25	1.1800	\$56,182.75	
13	024116171140	L.F.	Building footings and foundations demolition, remove concrete footing, 2' thick, 3' wide, excludes disposal costs and dump fees 2' thick, 3' wide				\$32,398.08

Price Proposal Report

				QTY	Unit Price	Factor	Total
				1950.00	\$14.08	1.1800	\$32,398.08
14	024119200100	Ton	Selective demolition, dump charges, typical urban city, building construction materials, includes tipping fees only Building construction materials				\$43,660.00
				500.00	\$74.00	1.1800	\$43,660.00
15	Non-Prepriced	EA	Utility Building Shut Down and Capped				\$26,550.00
				1.00	\$22,500.00	1.1800	\$26,550.00
16	Earthwork	Ton	Borrow, delivery charge, minimum 20 tons, 1-1/2 hour round trip, add 1-1/2 hr, round trip, add				\$26,673.31
				2850.00	\$8.53	1.1800	\$26,673.31

Price Proposal Report

Page 3 of 3